
START END START END START END START END START END START END START END START END
After-School All-Stars, Washington DC Somerset Prep DC 9/17/2018 6/7/2019 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 1:00 PM 5:30 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM Amber Lucas amber.lucas@afterschoolallstars.org (917) 471-3451 3301 Wheeler Road, SE 8 44 15 MS-HS, Adult
After-School All-Stars, Washington DC Leckie Education Campus 9/4/2018 6/7/2019 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM Dominique McComb dominique.mccomb@afterschoolallstars.org (202) 421-7552 4201 MLK Jr. Avenue, SW 8 35 10 MS, Adult
After-School All-Stars, Washington DC John Hayden Johnson Middle School 9/10/2018 6/7/2019 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM Daryl Gee daryl.gee@afterschoolallstars.org (202) 939-3140 1400 Bruce Place, SE 8 47 15 MS, Adult
After-School All-Stars, Washington DC Stuart-Hobson Middle School 9/17/2018 6/7/2019 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM Shanika Brown shanika.brown@afterschoolallstars.org (240) 505-7671 410 E Street, NE 6 70 25 MS, Adult

Beacon House Beacon House 8/20/2018 6/14/2019 3:30 PM 8:00 PM 3:30 PM 8:00 PM 3:30 PM 8:00 PM 3:30 PM 8:00 PM 3:30 PM 8:00 PM 6/24/2019 7/26/2019 Kevin Hinton khinton@beaconhouse.org (202) 529-2476 601 Edgewood Street, NE 5 400 100 ES-HS, Adult
Children's Defense Fund Plummer Elementary School 10/1/2018 5/10/2019 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 7/1/2019 8/2/2019 Michael Nabinett michael.nabinett@dc.gov (202) 939-4360 4601 Texas Avenue, SE 7 52 42 ES, Adult
Children's Defense Fund J.C. Nalle Elementary School 11/5/2018 5/3/2019 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 7/1/2019 8/2/2019 Jacob Lappi jacob.lappi@dc.gov (202) 671-6280 219 50th Street, SE 7 50 40 ES, Adult

City Gate, Inc. Mary Virginia Merrick Recreation Center 10/1/2018 6/24/2019 3:00 PM 7:00 PM 3:00 PM 7:00 PM 3:00 PM 7:00 PM 3:00 PM 7:00 PM 3:00 PM 7:00 PM 10:00 AM 2:00 PM 6/24/2019 8/2/2019 Ralph Jackson ralph.jackson@city-gate.org (202) 237-1799 4275 4th Street, SE 8 120 40 PS-MS, Adult
City Gate, Inc. Richardson Dwellings 1/1/2019 6/24/2019 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 10:00 AM 2:00 PM 6/24/2019 8/2/2019 Ralph Jackson ralph.jackson@city-gate.org (202) 237-1799 5319 1/2 Dix Street, NE 7 40 20 PS-ES, Adult

DC Public Schools

DC Scores Truesdell Education Campus 9/4/2018 6/1/2019 BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM 6/24/2019 7/26/2019 Mary Ann Stinson maryann.stinson@dc.gov (202) 576-6202 800 Ingraham Street, NW 4 60 35 ES-MS, Adult

DC Scores LaSalle-Backus Education Campus 9/4/2018 6/1/2019 BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM 6/24/2019 7/26/2019 Justin Ralston justin.ralston@dc.gov (202) 671-6340 501 Riggs Road, NE 4 60 35 ES-MS, Adult

DC Scores Seaton Elementary School 9/4/2018 6/1/2019 BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM 6/24/2019 7/26/2019 Kim Jackson kim.jackson@dc.gov (202) 673-7215 1503 10th Street, NW 6 60 35 ES, Adult

Eagle Academy Public Charter School Eagle Academy Public Charter School at Congress 
Heights 10/1/2018 6/7/2019 BS: 6:00 AM

AS: 4:00 PM
BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 6:00 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 6:00 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 6:00 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 6:00 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM 6/17/2019 7/19/2019 Kisha Preston kpreston@eagleacademypcs.org (202) 544-2646 3400 Wheeler Road, SE 8 350 6 PS-ES, Adult

Eagle Academy Public Charter School Eagle Academy Public Charter School at Capitol 
Riverfront 10/1/2018 6/7/2019 BS: 6:00 AM

AS: 4:00 PM
BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 6:00 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 6:00 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 6:00 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 6:00 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM 6/17/2019 7/19/2019 Janette Thomas jthomas@eagleacademypcs.org (202) 459-6825 1017 New Jersey Avenue, SE 6 50 2 PS-ES, Adult

Global Kids Anacostia High School 9/10/2018 5/24/2019 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 6/24/2019 8/1/2019 Eric Fraser eric.fraser@dc.gov (202) 698-2155 1601 16th Street, SE 8 25 20 HS, Adult
Global Kids Ballou High School 9/10/2018 5/24/2019 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 6/24/2019 8/1/2019 Katreena Shelby katreena.shelby@dc.gov (202) 645-3400 3401 4th Street, SE 8 30 24 HS, Adult
Global Kids Dunbar High School 9/10/2018 5/24/2019 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 6/24/2019 8/1/2019 Gary Washington gary.washington@dc.gov (202) 698-3762 101 N Street, NW 5 30 24 HS, Adult
Global Kids MacFarland Middle School 9/10/2018 5/24/2019 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 6/24/2019 8/1/2019 Mark Sanders mark.sanders@dc.gov (202) 671-6033 4400 Iowa Avenue, NW 4 35 28 MS, Adult

Higher Achievement Program Eliot-Hine Middle School 10/1/2018 5/9/2019 3:15 PM 7:45 PM 3:15 PM 7:45 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 6/24/2019 8/1/2019 Breylon Smith bsmith@higherachievement.org (202) 544-3633 1830 Constitution Avenue, NE 6 70 25 ES-MS, Adult

Higher Achievement Program Center City Public Charter School - 
Brightwood Campus 10/1/2018 5/9/2019 3:15 PM 7:45 PM 3:15 PM 7:45 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 6/24/2019 8/1/2019 Annabelle Killmer akillmer@higherachievement.org (202) 544-3633 6008 Georgia Avenue, NW 4 75 30 ES-MS, Adult

Higher Achievement Program Kelly Miller Middle School 10/1/2018 5/9/2019 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 7:45 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 7:45 PM 6/24/2019 8/1/2019 Elyse Harris eharris@higherachievement.org (202) 544-3633 301 49th Street, NE 7 60 25 ES-MS, Adult
Horton's Kids Community Resource Center 8/20/2018 6/14/2019 3:30 PM 8:30 PM 3:30 PM 8:30 PM 3:30 PM 8:30 PM 3:30 PM 8:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 11:00 AM 3:00 PM 6/24/2019 7/26/2019 Jhae Thompson jhae@hortonskids.org (202) 544-5033 2500 Pomeroy Road, SE 8 170 125 PS-HS, Adult

Kid Power, Inc. Barnard Elementary School 9/10/2018 5/31/2019 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 7/1/2019 8/2/2019 Grace Reid grace.reid@dc.gov (202) 576-1100 430 Decatur Street, NW 4 75 20 ES, Adult
Kid Power, Inc. Malcolm X Elementary School 9/17/2018 5/30/2019 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 7/1/2019 8/2/2019 Zara Berry-Young zara.berry-young@dc.gov (202) 645-3409 1500 Mississippi Avenue, SE 8 40 10 ES, Adult
Kid Power, Inc. J.O. Wilson Elementary School 8/20/2018 6/14/2019 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 7/1/2019 8/2/2019 Guye Turner guye.turner@dc.gov (202) 689-4733 660 K Street, NE 6 150 30 ES, Adult
Kid Power, Inc. Stanton Elementary School 8/27/2018 6/14/2019 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 7/1/2019 8/2/2019 Caroline Fisherow caroline.fisherow@dc.gov (202) 671-6180 2701 Naylor Road, SE 8 70 20 ES, Adult

Latin American Youth Center Bancroft Elementary School 8/27/2018 6/14/2019 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 6/24/2019 7/26/2019 Arthur Mola arthur.mola@dc.gov (202) 673-7280 4300 13th Street, NW 1 45 10 ES, Adult
Latin American Youth Center Takoma Education Campus 8/27/2018 6/14/2019 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 6/24/2019 7/26/2019 Loren Brody loren.brody@dc.gov (202) 671-6050 7010 Piney Branch Road, NW 4 45 10 ES-MS, Adult
Latin American Youth Center Roosevelt High School 11/12/2018 6/14/2019 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 6/24/2019 8/2/2019 Maurice Butler maurice.butler@dc.gov (202) 576-6130 4301 13th Street, NW 4 50 10 HS, Adult
Latin American Youth Center Powell Elementary School 8/27/2018 6/14/2019 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 6/24/2019 7/26/2019 Jethro Walters jethro.walters@dc.gov (202) 671-6270 1350 Upshur Street, NW 4 45 10 ES, Adult
Latin American Youth Center Francis L. Cardozo Education Campus 11/12/2018 6/14/2019 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 6/24/2019 7/26/2019 Tanya Roarn tanya.roane@dc.gov (202) 673-7385 1200 Clifton Street, NW 1 15 2 MS, Adult
Latin American Youth Center Woodrow Wilson High School 8/27/2019 6/14/2019 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 6/24/2019 8/2/2019 Kimberly Martin kimberly.martin@dc.gov (202) 282-0120 3950 Chesapeake Street, NW 3 50 10 HS, Adult

Recreation Wish List Committee Southeast Tennis & Learning Center 10/1/2018 6/14/2019 3:00 PM 7:00 PM 3:00 PM 7:00 PM 3:00 PM 7:00 PM 3:00 PM 7:00 PM 3:00 PM 7:00 PM 8:00 AM 2:00 PM 6/24/2019 8/2/2019 Cora Barry rwlc@aol.com (202) 678-7530 701 Mississippi Avenue, SE 8 250 80 PS-HS, Adult
Shaw Community Ministry Lincoln Temple United Church 8/28/2018 6/22/2019 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 6/26/2019 8/3/2019 Sudi West sudi.west@shawcommunity.org (202) 664-0882 1701 11th Street, NW 6 68 213 ES-HS, Adult
Shaw Community Ministry New Community Church 8/28/2018 6/22/2019 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 6/26/2019 8/3/2019 Sudi West sudi.west@shawcommunity.org (202) 664-0882 614 S Street, NW 6 39 85 ES-HS, Adult

Sitar Arts Center Sitar Arts Center 8/20/2018 6/14/2019 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 7:00 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 6/24/2019 8/2/2019 Loretta Thompson loretta@sitarartscenter.org (202) 797-2145 1700 Kalorama Road, NW 1 51 60 PS-MS, Adult
The ERHKY Foundation Ballou High School 10/1/2018 5/17/2019 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 6/24/2019 8/1/2019 Kevin Green kevin.green5@dc.gov (202) 645-3400 3401 4th Street, SE 8 100 50 HS, Adult
The ERHKY Foundation Big Mama's Children Center 10/1/2018 5/17/2019 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 6/24/2019 8/1/2019 Eric Hurley ehurley@erhkyfoundation.com (301) 356-2278 4680 MLK Jr. Avenue, SW 8 50 10 PS, Adult

The Dance Institute of Washington The Dance Institute of Washington 10/1/2018 9/30/2019 3:30 PM 7:00 PM 3:30 PM 7:00 PM 3:30 PM 7:00 PM 3:30 PM 7:00 PM 3:30 PM 7:00 PM 11:00 AM 4:00 PM 6/24/2019 8/2/2019 Akilah Hewitt ahewitt@danceinstitute.org (202) 371-9656 3400 14th Street, NW 1 50 100 PS-HS, Adult
The Dance Institute of Washington Calvin Coolidge High School 10/1/2018 9/30/2019 3:30 PM 7:00 PM 3:30 PM 7:00 PM 3:30 PM 7:00 PM 3:30 PM 7:00 PM 3:30 PM 7:00 PM 11:00 AM 4:00 PM 6/24/2019 8/2/2019 Alexis Richburg alexis.richburg@dc.gov (202) 671-6080 6315 5th Street, NW 4 25 50 HS, Adult

The Fishing School Bishop John T Walker School for Boys 9/4/2018 6/14/2019 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 10:00 AM 2:00 PM 6/24/2019 7/26/2019 Myiesha Meniefield Mmeniefield@fishingschool.org (202) 399-3618 1801 Mississippi Avenue, SE 8 66 45 ES-MS, Adult
The Fishing School Leckie Education Campus 8/20/2018 6/14/2019 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 10:00 AM 2:00 PM 6/24/2019 7/25/2019 Ashley Johnson ajohnson@fishingschool.org (202) 399-3618 4201 MLK Jr. Avenue, SW 8 105 75 ES, Adult
The Fishing School Turner Elementary School 8/20/2018 6/21/2019 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 10:00 AM 2:00 PM Taquasha Riddick triddick@fishingschool.og (202) 399-3618 3264 Stanton Road, SE 8 90 60 ES, Adult
The Fishing School Roots Public Charter School 9/4/2018 6/14/2019 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 10:00 AM 2:00 PM 6/24/2019 7/26/2019 Aliyah Muhammad amuhammad@fishingschool.org (202) 399-3618 15 Kennedy Street, NW 4 45 20 ES, Adult

United Planning Organization Hendley Elementary School 10/1/2018 6/14/2019 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM Alayna Stovall astovall@upo.org (202) 610-3765 425 Chesapeake Street, SE 8 75 25 ES, Adult
United Planning Organization Hart Middle School 10/1/2018 6/14/2019 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 10:00 AM 2:00 PM 6/24/2019 7/26/2019 Kenneth Carroll kcarroll@upo.org (202) 610-1014 601 Mississippi Avenue, SE 8 20 10 MS, Adult
United Planning Organization Johnson Middle School 10/1/2018 6/14/2019 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 10:00 AM 2:00 PM 6/24/2019 7/26/2019 Paula Carroll pcarroll@upo.org (202) 610-4565 1400 Bruce Place, SE 7 20 10 MS, Adult

Washington Tennis & Education 
Foundation

Washington Tennis & Education Foundation - 
East Capitol Campus 8/20/2018 6/14/2019 4:00 PM 7:00 PM 4:00 PM 7:00 PM 4:00 PM 7:00 PM 4:00 PM 7:00 PM 4:00 PM 7:00 PM 10:00 AM 1:00 PM 6/17/2019 8/16/2019 Janelle Nichols jnichols@wtef.org (202) 660-0138 200 Stoddert Place, SE 7 250 10 PS-HS, Adult

Youth Organizations United to Rise Garfield Preparatory School 10/1/2018 6/7/2019 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM Andrew Montgomery andrew@yourcommunitycenter.org (202) 291-3034 2435 Alabama Avenue, SE 8 30 10 ES, Adult
Youth Organizations United to Rise West Education Campus 10/1/2018 6/7/2019 3:10 PM 6:10 PM 3:10 PM 6:10 PM 3:10 PM 6:10 PM 3:10 PM 6:10 PM 3:10 PM 6:10 PM Nikiah Wade nikiah@yourcommunitycenter.org (202) 291-3034 1338 Farragut Street, NW 4 50 20 ES-MS, Adult
Youth Organizations United to Rise McKinley Technology Education Campus 10/1/2018 6/7/2019 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM Brittany Paylor brittany@yourcommunitycenter.org (202) 291-3040 151 T Street, NE 5 20 10 MS-HS, Adult

Youth Organizations United to Rise YOUR Community Center 10/1/2018 6/7/2019 BS: 7:00 AM
AS: 3:30 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:30 PM

BS: 7:00 AM
AS: 3:30 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:30 PM

BS: 7:00 AM
AS: 3:30 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:30 PM

BS: 7:00 AM
AS: 3:30 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:30 PM

BS: 7:00 AM
AS: 3:30 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:30 PM 6/24/2019 8/9/2019 Ebony Dickerson ebony@yourcommunitycenter.org (202) 291-3034 4913 14th Street, NW 4 20 20 ES-MS, Adult

See DCPS Schedule at https://osse.dc.gov/service/title-iv-part-b-21st-century-community-learning-centers-cclc

NUMBER OF STUDENTS 
SERVEDSITE PHYSICAL ADDRESS

DAYS & HOURS OF OPERATION (ALL TIMES AFTER SCHOOL UNLESS INDICATED: BS - BEFORE SCHOOL, AS - AFTER SCHOOL)

SITE DIRECTOR NAME WARDSITE

Title IV, Part B - 21st Century Community Learning Centers Grant Program
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START DATE EMAIL NUMBER OF ADULTS 
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